

C. S. No. 809/17

Prapti Gautam v Tanz Performers Pvt. Ltd.

20.03.2018

Present: Sh. Praveen Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Arun Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of defendants filed. Ld. Counsel for defendants has submitted that he has not been supplied with legible copy of plaint. Copy of plaint undertaken to be supplied today against receipt. WS be filed within 30 days from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Both the parties have shown their willingness to settle the dispute. With consent of both the parties, present matter is referred to Mediation Centre for settlement. Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Mediator on 26.03.2018 at 2 PM. In case of no settlement, the parties shall appear before this court for replication/admission/denial of documents/framing of issues on 09.07.2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/20.03.2018