

CS. No. 809/2017

17.09.2018

Present: Sh Akhil, Ld Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Arun Tiwari, Ld Proxy Counsel for defendants.

Replication filed. Copy Supplied.

Reply to the application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC filed. Copy
Supplied.

Re-list the matter for arguments on application under Order 7
Rule 11 CPC / admission and denial of documents / framing of issues on
12/11/2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/17.09.2018