

CS. No. 809/2017

Prapti Gautam Vs Tanz Performers Private Limited & Others

07.01.2019

Present: Ms Nivedita, Ld Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Manoj Kumar, Ld Counsel for defendant.

Ld Proxy Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he is authorized to address arguments on behalf of plaintiff.

Part arguments on application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC heard.

It has been submitted on behalf of plaintiff that plaintiff wishes to file certain judgments on record. Advance copy of judgments if any, be supplied to opposite side.

Re-list the matter for further arguments on application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC/admission/denial of documents/framing of issues on 11/02/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/07.01.2019