

CS. No. 809/2017

Prapti Gautam VS Tanz Performers Private Limited and Others

29.04.2019

Present: Ms Nivedita, Ld Counsel for plaintiff along with  
plaintiff/PW-1 in person.

Sh. Arun Tiwari, Ld Counsel for defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 was filed on record. Amended memo of parties along with list of witnesses were also filed on record. Copy of same supplied.

PW-1 Mrs. Prapti Gautam is partly examined-in-chief. Her further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of original of copy of total expense details which is mentioned in affidavit as Ex PW-1/15.

Re-list the matter for further examination-in-chief of PW-1/her cross examination on 27/05/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)  
ADJ(East District) KKD  
Delhi/29.04.2019