

CS. No. **809**/2017

27.05.2019

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that plaintiff is a doctor by profession and due to some prior commitment, she is unable to attend the court proceedings today.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Re-list the matter for further chief of PW-1/cross examination on 29/07/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/27.05.2019