

CS. No. 809/2017

29.07.2019

Present: Sh. Praveen Mahajan, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has orally requested that the original of the document Ex. PW-1/15 be taken on record at this stage. He has further contended that the original document could not be filed along with the plaint as the original was lying in the almirah of house of the plaintiff and the plaintiff has traced this document recently.

Time sought on behalf of plaintiff to move appropriate application in this regard. Advance copy of the application be supplied to opposite side at least 7 days prior to NDOH.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on 30/09/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/29.07.2019