

CS NO. 809/17
PRAPTI GAUTAM
VS.
TANZ PERFORMERS PVT.LTD.

14.12.2020

Present : Sh. Varun Garg, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

No other party is joining the proceedings at 11:02
a.m.

Copy of reply to the application under Order 7
Rule 14 CPC has been mailed to the Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff. Hard copy be also supplied.

Put up on 17.08.2021 for disposal of the application
first, also RPE. PWs shall be present in person. Advance copies
be supplied against receipt.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.12.2020