

CS NO. 809/17

**Prapti Gautam Vs. Tanz Performers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.**

27.09.2021

***Court proceedings through online Webex meeting.***

Present : Ms. Tripti Kapoor, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Varun Garg, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Arguments on the application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC, R/w Section 151 CPC for substituting the Legal Heirs of the deceased plaintiff in place of plaintiff heard.

No objection raised by the Ld. counsel for the defendant to the above application. In view of the same, the application for substitution of the Legal Heirs of the deceased/plaintiff is hereby disposed of as allowed. Amended memo of parties be filed.

Put up on **03.01.2022** for arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC.

(Raghubir Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.09.2021