

CS 809/17
PRAPTI GAUTAM
Vs.
TANZ PERFORMERS PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

05.12.2022

Present : Mr. Praveen Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Rajan Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

At this stage, an application U/O VII Rule 14 CPC is taken up.

Arguments on the application heard.

Since the matter is at the stage of evidence only and to decide the matter on merits, the application U/O VII Rule 14 CPC is disposed of as allowed subject to the cost of Rs. 3,000/- to be paid by plaintiff to the defendant on or before the next date of hearing.

Let the documents and amended memo of parties filed along-with application U/O VII Rule 14 CPC be taken on record.

Let advance copy of affidavit of evidence of all the witnesses be supplied to the opposite party at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for payment of cost and PE on
24.04.2023.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.12.2022