

CS 809/17
PRAPTI GAUTAM
Vs.
TANZ PERFORMERS PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

02.08.2023

Present : Mr. Manik Sood, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Rajan Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The matter is fixed for PE. No PW is present today.

However, adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff for want of witness. One last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead PE.

At this stage, evidence by way of affidavit of PW1 filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

At request, put up for PE on **06.12.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.08.2023