

CS 809/17  
PRAPTI GAUTAM  
Vs.  
TANZ PERFORMERS PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

23.07.2024

Present : Mr. Abhinav Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
along-with the plaintiff.

Mr. Rajan Aggarwal and Mr. Rajiv Singh, Ld.  
Counsel for all the defendants.

The matter is fixed for PE.

However, adjournment sought on behalf of the  
plaintiff to lead the evidence and to go through the record.

Not opposed.

Request considered and allowed.

It is made clear that no further opportunity to lead  
PE shall be granted to the plaintiff in any circumstances.

At request, put up for PE on **16.10.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.07.2024