

CS 809/17
PRAPTI GAUTAM
Vs.
TANZ PERFORMERS PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

16.10.2024

Present : Mr. Praveen Mahajan and Mr. Abhinav Chauhan,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with the PW2.
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Proxy counsel for defendants
appearing on behalf of the main counsel Mr. Rajan
Aggarwal.

The matter is fixed for PE.

PW2- Mr. Parul Khurana tendered his evidence by
way of affidavit Ex.PW2/A. He is examined, however, his cross-
examination is deferred at request of Ld. Proxy counsel for the
defendant for want of main counsel.

At request, put up for RPE on **21.12.2024**. Date
given as per the convenience of counsels for both the parties.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.10.2024