

CS 809/17

PRAPTI GAUTAM Vs. TANZ PERFORMERS PVT. LTD. AND
ORS.

21.12.2024

Present: Sh. Praveen Mahajan, Sh. Pratik Kumar Singh and
Sh. Abhinav Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for LR's of the
plaintiff.

Sh. Rajan Aggarwal and Sh. Rajiv Singh, Ld.
Counsel for defendants.

PW-2 Dr. Parul Khurana in person.

PW-2 is partly cross-examined, his further cross-
examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for the
defendants.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-2 on
15.02.2025.

It is made clear that no further opportunity would be
given to the defendants to cross-examine PW-2.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/21.12.2024