

CS 809/17
PRAPTI GAUTAM
Vs.
TANZ PERFORMERS PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

15.02.2025

Present : Mr. Pratik Kumar Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for
plaintiff. *(Joined through VC)*
Mr. Rajan Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
(Joined through VC)

The matter is fixed for further cross-examination of
PW2. However, PW2 is not present today.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Proxy counsel for
plaintiff to lead the evidence on the ground that main counsel is
not available today.

At request, put up for cross-examination of PW2 on
26.05.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.02.2025