

CS 809/17  
PRAPTI GAUTAM  
Vs.  
TANZ PERFORMERS PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

17.12.2025

Present : Sh. Praveen Mahajan and Sh. Nakul Aggarwal, Ld.  
Counsels for plaintiff along-with PW2.  
Sh. Aniruddha Purushottam and Sh. Devendera  
Kushwaha, Ld. Counsels for defendants.

PW2, partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination deferred as it is already lunch time.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW2 on  
16.03.2026.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.12.2025